Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 12-15-	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent abus us gemark Office: Ples	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
parsylves, microscoping parsylves, microscoping	Name: ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED
SOLEXA LIMITED	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 4, 2008	Street Address: Chesterford Research Park,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron Walden, Essex,
3. Nature of conveyance:	CB10 1XL
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UNITED KINGDOM Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/148,133	
12/148,133	1 2 2
Additional numbers a	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sarah J. Fashena, Ph.D.	involved: 1 G
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
VIAUDED & IACKSONIIIC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
411 HACKENSACK AVE., 4TH FLOOR	
City: HACKENSACK	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 07601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 201-487-5800	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 201-343-1684	Authorized User Name 00000038 12148133
Email Address: Info@KJIPLAW.COM	Authorized User Name — 40.00
9. Signature: Larch J. Froke	December 10, 2008
Signature	Date
Sarah J. Fashena, Ph.D., Reg. No. 57 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
name oi reison Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3625145

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SOLEXA LIMITED

RECORDED: 12/12/2008

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 4th January 2008





PATENT REEL: 021983 FRAME: 0445